

## Event Name:

## **Release of Liability & Waiver: Child Participant**

I am the parent/guardian of the participant(s) identified herein and enrolled in a swimming program or event with Crawfish Aquatics. I acknowledge and understand that swimming is a hazardous activity and that there are risks inherent in the sport of swimming, including but not limited to drowning, fatigue, paralyzing injury and death.

I acknowledge that the participant(s) may participate in swimming activities at Crawfish Aquatics. I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless Crawfish Aquatics, its management, directors and agents, members, associates and employees against any and all liability for any injury that may occur to the participant(s) while present at Crawfish Aquatics or participating in a swimming program, regardless of the cause of the injury or damage. I also hereby agree to indemnify Crawfish Aquatics, its management, directors and agents, members, associates and employees against any damages arising from any injury, property damage, claim, demand, action or cause of action by or on behalf of the participant(s) while on the premises of Crawfish Aquatics, regardless of the cause of the injury or damage.

I agree to and hereby authorize any representative of Crawfish Aquatics to have the participant(s) treated in the event of any medical emergency which may arise and will pay all costs associated with any medical care and transportation for the participant(s).

Child's Name:

Parent Guardian Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_



## Event Name:

## **Release of Liability & Waiver: Adult Participant**

(adults that will be swimming with their child at the event or in a swimming class)

I acknowledge and understand that swimming is a hazardous activity and that there are risks inherent in the sport of swimming, including but not limited to drowning, fatigue, paralyzing injury and death.

I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless Crawfish Aquatics, its management, directors and agents, members, associates and employees against any and all liability for any injury that may occur to myself while present at Crawfish Aquatics or participating in a swimming program, regardless of the cause of the injury or damage. I also hereby agree to indemnify Crawfish Aquatics, its management, directors and agents, members, associates and employees against any damages arising from any injury, property damage, claim, demand, action or cause of action by or on behalf of myself while on the premises of Crawfish Aquatics, regardless of the cause of the injury or damage.

I agree to and hereby authorize any representative of Crawfish Aquatics to provide treatment in the event of any medical emergency which may arise and will pay all costs associated with any medical care and transportation for the participant(s).

Adult Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_